

BROWNIE INGREDIENTS

Ingredients are shown as they appear on the **product packaging** with allergens marked in **Bold** and potential cross contamination risks marked with a *.

I work from my domestic kitchen and although I take every care to avoid cross contamination no finished product can be guaranteed to be 100% free of allergens.

Individuals must decide, based on the information given below, whether or not this product is suitable for them.

STANDARD BROWNIE INGREDIENTS

Butter (Milk, salt)

Sugar

Eggs

Dark chocolate Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Natural Vanilla flavouring, Sunflower lecithins Cocoa Solids 50% minimum *May contain nuts, milk, egg, cereals containing gluten

Flour (Fortified **Wheat flour [Wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)]**)

VARIATIONS/ADDITIONS

Black Forest (dark chocolate and cherry): Cherries Dried Cherries (70%), Concentrated Apple Juice, Sunflower Oil
*May contain traces of Nuts, Peanuts and Sesame Seeds.

Chocoholic (dark and white choc chips): White choc chips (Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Sweet Whey Powder (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Butterfat (**Milk**)) *May contain traces of Peanuts, Nuts, Egg, Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats and Spelt.

Cranberry Combo (cranberry and white chocolate): Cranberries Dried Cranberries (70%), Concentrated Apple Juice, Sunflower Oil; **White choc chips** (Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Sweet Whey Powder (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Butterfat (**Milk**)) *May contain traces of Peanuts, Nuts, Egg, Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats and Spelt.)

Luxe (salted caramel): Himalayan pink salt; Plant cream (Lentil Protein Preparation (Water, 1.1% Lentil Protein), 31% Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed), Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Sugar Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabilizers (Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum), Natural Flavours, Salt, Colourant (Beta-Carotene) **Vegetable fat spread** (Vegetable Oils (75%) [Palm, Rapeseed, Palm Kernel], Water, Salt (1%), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Vitamin A, Vitamin D, Colour (Carotenes))

DAIRY FREE BROWNIE INGREDIENTS

Vegetable fat spread (Vegetable Oils (75%) [Palm, Rapeseed, Palm Kernel], Water, Salt (1%), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Vitamin A, Vitamin D, Colour (Carotenes))

Sugar

Eggs

Dark chocolate Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Natural Vanilla flavouring, Sunflower lecithins Cocoa Solids 50% minimum *May contain nuts, milk, egg, cereals containing gluten

Flour (Fortified **Wheat flour [Wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)]**)

VARIATIONS/ADDITIONS

Black Forest (dark chocolate and cherry): Cherries Dried Cherries (70%), Concentrated Apple Juice, Sunflower Oil
*May contain traces of Nuts, Peanuts and Sesame Seeds.

Chocoholic (dark and white choc chips): White choc chips (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Inulin, Maltodextrin, Maize Flour, gluten-free oat flour, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Flavourings)

Cranberry Combo (cranberry and white chocolate): Cranberries Dried Cranberries (70%), Concentrated Apple Juice, Sunflower Oil **White choc chips** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Inulin, Maltodextrin, Maize Flour, gluten-free oat flour, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Flavourings)

Luxe (salted caramel): Himalayan pink salt; Plant cream (Lentil Protein Preparation (Water, 1.1% Lentil Protein), 31% Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed), Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Sugar Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabilizers (Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum), Natural Flavours, Salt, Colourant (Beta-Carotene) **Vegetable fat spread** (Vegetable Oils (75%) [Palm, Rapeseed, Palm Kernel], Water, Salt (1%), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Vitamin A, Vitamin D, Colour (Carotenes))

GLUTEN FREE BROWNIE INGREDIENTS

Butter (Milk, salt)

Sugar

Eggs

Dark chocolate Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Natural Vanilla flavouring, Sunflower lecithins Cocoa Solids 50% minimum *May contain nuts, milk, egg, cereals containing gluten

Gluten free plain flour (Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Maize Flour)

VARIATIONS/ADDITIONS

Black Forest (dark chocolate and cherry): Cherries Dried Cherries (70%), Concentrated Apple Juice, Sunflower Oil
*May contain traces of Nuts, Peanuts and Sesame Seeds.

Chocoholic (dark and white choc chips): White choc chips (Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Sweet Whey Powder (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Butterfat (**Milk**)) *May contain traces of Peanuts, Nuts, Egg, Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats and Spelt.

Cranberry Combo (cranberry and white chocolate): Cranberries Dried Cranberries (70%), Concentrated Apple Juice, Sunflower Oil; **White choc chips** (Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Sweet Whey Powder (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Butterfat (**Milk**)) *May contain traces of Peanuts, Nuts, Egg, Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats and Spelt.)

Luxe (salted caramel): Himalayan pink salt; Plant cream (Lentil Protein Preparation (Water, 1.1% Lentil Protein), 31% Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed), Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Sugar Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabilizers (Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum), Natural Flavours, Salt, Colourant (Beta-Carotene) **Vegetable fat spread** (Vegetable Oils (75%) [Palm, Rapeseed, Palm Kernel], Water, Salt (1%), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Vitamin A, Vitamin D, Colour (Carotenes))

DAIRY AND GLUTEN FREE BROWNIE INGREDIENTS

Vegetable fat spread (Vegetable Oils (75%) [Palm, Rapeseed, Palm Kernel], Water, Salt (1%), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Vitamin A, Vitamin D, Colour (Carotenes))

Dark chocolate Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Natural Vanilla flavouring, Sunflower lecithins Cocoa Solids 50% minimum *May contain nuts, milk, egg, cereals containing gluten

Eggs

Gluten free plain flour (Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Maize Flour)

Sugar

VARIATIONS/ADDITIONS

Black Forest (dark chocolate and cherry): Cherries Dried Cherries (70%), Concentrated Apple Juice, Sunflower Oil
*May contain traces of Nuts, Peanuts and Sesame Seeds.

Chocoholic (dark and white choc chips): White choc chips (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Inulin, Maltodextrin, Maize Flour, gluten-free oat flour, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Flavourings)

Cranberry Combo (cranberry and white chocolate): Cranberries Dried Cranberries (70%), Concentrated Apple Juice, Sunflower Oil **White choc chips** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Inulin, Maltodextrin, Maize Flour, gluten-free oat flour, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Flavourings)

Luxe (salted caramel): Himalayan pink salt; Plant cream (Lentil Protein Preparation (Water, 1.1% Lentil Protein), 31% Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed), Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Sugar Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabilizers (Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum), Natural Flavours, Salt, Colourant (Beta-Carotene))

VEGAN and BROWNIE INGREDIENTS

Vegetable fat spread (Vegetable Oils (75%) [Palm, Rapeseed, Palm Kernel], Water, Salt (1%), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Vitamin A, Vitamin D, Colour (Carotenes))

Dark chocolate Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Natural Vanilla flavouring, Sunflower lecithins Cocoa Solids 50% minimum *May contain nuts, milk, egg, cereals containing gluten

Golden linseeds *May contain traces of Nuts, Peanuts and Sesame Seeds

Cocoa powder Acidity Regulators (Potassium Hydroxide, Potassium Carbonates)

Flour (Fortified **Wheat flour [Wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)]**)

Baking powder (Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), Rice Flour)

Coconut milk Water, Creamed Coconut (5%), Rice Flour (2%), Calcium Phosphate, Stabilisers (Gellan Gum, Xanthan Gum), Flavouring, Salt, Emulsifier (Carrageenan), Vitamin E, Potassium Iodide, Vitamin B12, Vitamin D2

Vanilla extract (Invert Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Water, Vanilla Extract)

Sugar

Xanthan gum

VARIATIONS/ADDITIONS

Black Forest (dark chocolate and cherry): Cherries Dried Cherries (70%), Concentrated Apple Juice, Sunflower Oil
*May contain traces of Nuts, Peanuts and Sesame Seeds.

Chocoholic (dark and white choc chips): White choc chips (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Inulin, Maltodextrin, Maize Flour, gluten-free oat flour, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Flavourings)

Cranberry Combo (cranberry and white chocolate): Cranberries Dried Cranberries (70%), Concentrated Apple Juice, Sunflower Oil **White choc chips** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Inulin, Maltodextrin, Maize Flour, gluten-free oat flour, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Flavourings)

Luxe (salted caramel): Himalayan pink salt; Plant cream (Lentil Protein Preparation (Water, 1.1% Lentil Protein), 31% Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed), Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Sugar Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabilizers (Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum), Natural Flavours, Salt, Colourant (Beta-Carotene))

VEGAN and GLUTEN FREE BROWNIE INGREDIENTS

Vegetable fat spread (Vegetable Oils (75%) [Palm, Rapeseed, Palm Kernel], Water, Salt (1%), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Vitamin A, Vitamin D, Colour (Carotenes))

Dark chocolate Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Natural Vanilla flavouring, Sunflower lecithins Cocoa Solids 50% minimum *May contain nuts, milk, egg, cereals containing gluten

Golden linseeds *May contain traces of Nuts, Peanuts and Sesame Seeds

Cocoa powder Acidity Regulators (Potassium Hydroxide, Potassium Carbonates)

Gluten free plain flour (Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Maize Flour)

Gluten free baking powder (Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), Rice Flour)

Coconut milk Water, Creamed Coconut (5%), Rice Flour (2%), Calcium Phosphate, Stabilisers (Gellan Gum, Xanthan Gum), Flavouring, Salt, Emulsifier (Carrageenan), Vitamin E, Potassium Iodide, Vitamin B12, Vitamin D2

Vanilla extract (Invert Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Water, Vanilla Extract)

Sugar

Xanthan gum

VARIATIONS/ADDITIONS

Black Forest (dark chocolate and cherry): Cherries Dried Cherries (70%), Concentrated Apple Juice, Sunflower Oil *May contain traces of Nuts, Peanuts and Sesame Seeds.

Chocoholic (dark and white choc chips): White choc chips (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Inulin, Maltodextrin, Maize Flour, gluten-free oat flour, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Flavourings)

Cranberry Combo (cranberry and white chocolate): Cranberries Dried Cranberries (70%), Concentrated Apple Juice, Sunflower Oil **White choc chips** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Inulin, Maltodextrin, Maize Flour, gluten-free oat flour, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Flavourings)

Luxe (salted caramel): Himalayan pink salt; Plant cream (Lentil Protein Preparation (Water, 1.1% Lentil Protein), 31% Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed), Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Sugar Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabilizers (Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum), Natural Flavours, Salt, Colourant (Beta-Carotene)

If you need further information please get in touch and I will be more than happy to help.